BSFSE-246M-JAAT – SAW Filter
#blileytakesyoufurther
Block DiagramDescription
Bliley Surface Acoustic Wave
(SAW) filters use Inter-Digital
Transducers (IDTs) which enable
highly miniaturized filters that can
be used for Radio Frequency (RF)

Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
REV 2.0 2018
Part Number Configuration
Center
Frequency
246 MHz
BSFSE – 246 M – J A A T
Bandwidth
J: ± 0.1MHz
Operating
Temperature
A: 0ºC to +70ºC
Termination
Impedance
A: 50Ω
DISCLAIMER: Bliley Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information.
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
BSFSE-246M-JAAT – SAW Filter
Performance Specifications
Parameter Conditions Values Unit
General MIN TYP MAX
Center Frequency 246 MHz
Bandwidth 0.1 MHz
Input Power 10 15 dBm
Insertion Loss In passband 4.1 6.5 dB
Passband Ripple In passband 0.35 2.0 dB
Group Delay Ripple In Passband 1.0 3.0 μs
Attenuation Fc -25 to Fc -1.6 50 65 dB
Fc -1.6 to Fc -0.6 32 60 dB
Fc -0.6 to Fc -0.4 20 55 dB
Fc +0.4 to Fc +0.6 20 55 dB
Fc +0.6 to Fc +1.6 32 60 dB
Fc +1.6 to Fc +25 50 60
Termination Impedance
(Source and Load)
Zin = Zout 47.5 50 52.5 Ω
DISCLAIMER: Bliley Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information.
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
BSFSE-246M-JAAT – SAW Filter
Parameter Conditions Values Unit
MIN TYP MAX
Operating Temp Range 0 +70 ºC
Storage Temp Range -40 +85 ºC
Shock
MIL-STD-202 Method 213
Test Condition A
Vibration
MIL-STD-202 Method 214
Test Condition 1C
Thermal Shock
MILD-STD-202 Method 107
Test Condition A-1
Moisture Resistance
MIL-STD-202 Method 106
Test Condition C
DISCLAIMER: Bliley Technologies, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information.
Environmental Compliance
Measurement Circuit
Pin Connections
1 Ground
2 Ground
3 Ground
4 Output
5 Balance output or
output ground
6 Ground
7 Ground
8 Ground
9 Input
10 Balance input or